AMENDMENT TO OWNER-ENGINEER AGREEMENT

AMENDMENT TO OWNER-ENGINEER AGREEMENT
Amendment No. 1

Owner: City of Diamondhead

Engineer: Covington Civil and Environmental

Project: Kalae Way Drainage Project

Effective Date of Owner-Engineer Agreement:  July 31, 2023
Nature of Amendment: (Check those that apply)

Additional Services to be performed by Engineer
Modifications to services of Engineer

Modifications to responsibilities of Owner

Modifications of payment to Engineer

Modifications to time(s) for rendering services
Modifications to other terms and conditions of the Agreement

OXXOOKX

Description of Modifications:

The City of Diamondhead requested the scope of work be modified to include additional study and
project area for stormwater improvements. This change requires additional surveying and new
roadway and drainage plans. The additional design fee to make these changes is $25,500.00. The
contract time has been extended until March 15, 2025.

Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above-referenced Agreement as set forth in this
Amendment. The Effective Date of the Amendment is October 1, 2024.

Owner Engineer
City of Diamondhead Covington Civil and Environmental, LLC
(typed or printed name of organization) (typed or printed name of organization)

By: By: =i

(individual’s signature) (individual’s signature)
Date:  October 1, 2024 Date: 10/22/ 2024

(date signed) (date signed)
Name: Jon McCraw Name: Benjamin Benvenutti
(typed or printed) (typed or printed)

Title: City Manager Title: Principal Engineer

Exhibit J—Payments to Engineer for Services and Reimbursable Expenses.
Appendix 2: Standard Hourly Rates Schedule.

Exhibits to EJCDC® E-500, Agreement between Owner and Engineer for Professional Services.
Copyright® 2020 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies,
and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved.

Pagelof1




